1AY-25-2004 10:23 VWR INTRNTL HQ P.05/10

Resubmitted. Document ID Number 102582443

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wheaton USA Inc., d/b/a Alcan Packaging	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Scientific Holdings Corporation Internal	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 07/28/2003	Street Address: 2751 Centerville Road Ste 358 City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19808 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,588,517	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susanne F. Deal, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1	
Internal Address: VWR International, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1310 Goshen Parkway	8. Deposit account number:	
City: West Chester State: PA Zip: 19380		
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE	
Susanne F. Deal, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u> </u>	23-200 <u>3</u>
Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ \ 1025	82443 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record une inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wheaton USA Inc., d/b/a Alcan Packaging Individual(s) Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Scientific Holdings Corporation Internal Address: ONE OF THE Part Of The
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 2751 Centerville Road Ste 3582 City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 198032
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State S
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 07/28/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,588,517
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susanne F. Deal, Esq.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Susainte F. Deal, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s_40.00
Internal Address: VWR International, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\sum_{\text{v}}\) Enclosed
VVIV International, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1310 Goshen Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
City: West Chester State: PA Zip: 19380 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. 0/23/2003 FT0H11\ 00000064 2588517 1 FC:8521 40.00 DP\	
Susanne F. Deal, Esq.	10/14/2003 gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0222**

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement"), dated as of this 267 day of 2003 by and between Wheaton USA Inc., d/b/a Alcan Packaging, a New Jersey corporation ("WHEATON") in favor of Scientific Holdings Corporation., a Delaware corporation, with place of business at 2751 Centerville Road, Suite 358, Wilmington DE 19808 ("VWR").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, WHEATON desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to that certain trademark, REDI-CAP to VWR, and

WHEREAS, VWR desires to acquire all of WHEATON'S right title and interest in the Trademark:

AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. WHEATON hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto VWR, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, all of its right, title and interest in and to the registered Trademark on the Principal Register: REDI-CAP, Registration No. 2,588,517 Registered July 2, 2002 (the "Trademark"), including all registrations and applications thereof, as well as the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.
- 2. VWR hereby assumes and agrees to become responsible for all liabilities with respect to the use, on or after the date of assignment, and maintenance of said Trademark.
- 3. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic laws of the State of New Jersey without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New Jersey or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of New Jersey.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0223

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be cuted as of the date and year first above written.

WHEATON USA INC.

Name:

SAMFORD YOSOWITZ

Title:

VICE PRESIDENT

SCIENTIFIC HOLDINGS CORPORATION

By:

Name: Douglas J. Pitts

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary